

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	20/07/2023	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78432201
Name	QUALITY STREET ADVENT CALENDAR Assorted Milk and Dark Chocolates and Toffees
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, shea), cocoa mass, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK (skimmed MILK powder, sugar), cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose-fructose syrup, coconut, butterfat (MILK), whey powder product (MILK), HAZELNUTS , butter (MILK), whey powder (MILK), emulsifiers (lecithins, E471), fat-reduced cocoa powder, salt, flavourings, acid (lactic acid). Milk Chocolate Contains: Milk Solids 14% Minimum. Milk and Dark Chocolates contain Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain PEANUTS and OTHER TREE NUTS
Net Quantity	230g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Selected by John Lewis & Partners from IVintage Marque, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1976 / 471
Fat	20.8g
Of which saturated	12.0g

Carbohydrate	66.6g
Of which sugars	58.4g
Fibre	1.5g
Protein	3.4g
Salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes